1
TECH DATA SHEET 700036/02/23
Electronic Drain Valve 790
Installation & Maintenance Instructions for the
Electronic Drain Valve
RoHS 3
COMPLIANT
The timer controlled drain valve is designed to automatically remove condensate from

Power AC/DC 50Hz/60Hz
Current Consumption Max. 20mA
Operating Temperature -20ºC to +60ºC
Environmental
protection IP65 EN60529 NEMA 4
Case Material ABS plastic FR grade
Connection DIN 43650A ISO 4400/695
Output Relay
LED Indicators On = valve open; Flashing =
changing settings
Mounting Upright
Part No Inlet Port
Size
Outlet Port
Size Voltage Timer
790-01AC220 G1/8" G1/2" 220V AC XY-790H
790-02AC220 G1/4" G1/2" 220V AC XY-790H
790-03AC220 G3/8" G1/2" 220V AC XY-790H
790-04AC220 G1/2" G1/2" 220V AC XY-790H
790-01AC110 G1/8" G1/2" 110V AC XY-790H
790-02AC110 G1/4" G1/2" 110V AC XY-790H
790-03AC110 G3/8" G1/2" 110V AC XY-790H
790-04AC110 G1/2" G1/2" 110V AC XY-790H
790-01DC24 G1/8" G1/2" 24V DC XY-790L
790-02DC24 G1/4" G1/2" 24V DC XY-790L
790-03DC24 G3/8" G1/2" 24V DC XY-790L
790-04DC24 G1/2" G1/2" 24V DC XY-790L
790-01AC24 G1/8" G1/2" 24V AC XY-790L
790-02AC24 G1/4" G1/2" 24V AC XY-790L
790-03AC24 G3/8" G1/2" 24V AC XY-790L
790-04AC24 G1/2" G1/2" 24V AC XY-790L
AC: DC:
Brown BlackGreen/
Yellow
RedBlue